City of North Miami Beach

B Vo CHANGE ORDER FORM
.I'x‘ I E_-a;'l PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT DIVISION
I '\'.'-‘-:.__.-'_\l-l L
Title: Contract No.: 69

ORTHOPHOSPHATE SUPPLY & DELIVERY #SR 1834
Purchase Order No.:

vendorCARUS CORPORATION Change Order No.: ]

Contract Award Date: Completion Date:
Revised Completion Date (prior to this change): Extension(s) of Time Previously
Approved: days

Revised Completion Date (including this change):

Summary of Amount

Original Amount

$
45,000
$

Change Orders Previously Approved

Adjusted Value Prior to this Change Order

$
100,000
$

Cost of Changes in this Change Order

Adjusted Amount Including this Change

$
150,000

Percentage Increase this Change Order %o
Total Percent Increase to Date %
Extension of Time Allowed by this Change - days

Page 1 of 2

17011 N.E.19th Ave., Suite 315 North Miami Beach, FL 33162 « P: 305-948-2946 « bids@citynmb.com



Description of Change:

Corrosion inhibitor (orthophosphate) is designed to form a film in unlined pipes to
reduce corrosion in potable and non-potable systems throughout the water treatment
plant to provide finished water that satisfies the regulatory standards.

It is recommended that the contract be approved for normal operations to continue at
the Norwood Water Treatment Plant and remain in compliance with regulatory
drinking water criteria.

Sarasota County #SR 1834 - through December 9, 2024
Up to $50k annually

Account Number: 2023-410904-533505

Code of Ordinances — Chapter Il Purchasing, 3-3.20 Change Orders

The City Manager may approve any change orders so long as the total sum of all change orders does

not exceed the total amount awarded by the City Commission by more than either ten percent of the contract
cost or $50,000.00, whichever is less. The scope of any project may not be changed without prior

approval of the City Commission. No increase in contract price shall be approved unless there are

sufficient funds available for such purpose

This change order is hereby incorporated into and becomes a part of the Contract.

RECOMMENDED: APPROVED:
By:
(Project Manager)
(Finance Division) (Date)
By:
(Signature) (Date) By:
(Procurement Division) (Date)
(Title)
By: By:
(Department Head) (Date) (Arthur H. Sorey, lll, City Manager) (Date)
Page 2 of 2

17011 N.E.19th Ave., Suite 315 North Miami Beach, FL 33162 « P: 305-948-2946 ¢ bids@citynmb.com



	Title: ORTHOPHOSPHATE SUPPLY & DELIVERY #SR 1834
	Contract No: 694
	Purchase Order No: 
	Vendor: CARUS CORPORATION
	Change Order No: 1
	Contract Award Date: 
	Completion Date: 
	Revised Completion Date prior to this change: 
	fill_12: 45,000
	fill_14: 
	fill_16: 100,000
	fill_18: 
	fill_20: 150,000
	fill_22: 
	fill_24: 
	days: 
	Description of Change: Corrosion inhibitor (orthophosphate) is designed to form a film in unlined pipes to reduce corrosion in potable and non-potable systems throughout the water treatment plant to provide finished water that satisfies the regulatory standards.



It is recommended that the contract be approved for normal operations to continue at the Norwood Water Treatment Plant and remain in compliance with regulatory drinking water criteria.



Sarasota County #SR 1834 - through December 9, 2024

Up to $50k annually
	Account Number: 2023-410904-533505
	Text1: 
	Text2: 
	Text3: 


